THE REP and the second projection

Laboration And Total

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	ATION	
AME:	SEKO (Yaeko) Mrs. Kinjiro	Mark Tark and Arthur Sammer and Arthur Sammer S
OME ADDRESS:	Box 182, Chemainus, B.C.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
EGISTRATION NUM	IBER08596 SEX: Female	AGE: 27
OCCUPATION:	Housewife	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
(If any business or bus	inesses carried on, state where, under what name and wif partnership, give partner's name.)	hether carried on by yourself o
	None	(
	Yes	
	HUSBAND: Kinjiro	
	OR HUSBAND: Chemainus, B.C.	
NAMES OF ANY LIV	ING CHILDREN Teruo (M) Kinichi	(M) Toshiko (F)
	OREN: Chemainus, B.C.	
ACE OF CHILDREN.	8, 6, 5,	
STATEMENT OF A	LL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be r	mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF A		mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF A	DESCRIPTION: None	mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	LL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be r	mentioned and particulars give
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None	mentioned and particulars gi
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None	mentioned and particulars gi
STATEMENT OF ALL 1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None	mentioned and particulars gi
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN	DESCRIPTION: None NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	mentioned and particulars give
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN	DESCRIPTION: None NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	mentioned and particulars give
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN	DESCRIPTION: None NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	mentioned and particulars give
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (DESCRIPTION: None NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None	mentioned and particulars give
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount	DESCRIPTION: NOTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None Sive particulars; state where policies are) None None	mentioned and particulars give
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount	DESCRIPTION: None NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None We particulars; state where policies are) Hone It and where payable) None None None	mentioned and particulars gives
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount 5. ENCUMBRANCE	DESCRIPTION: None NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None CES (Including any unregistered claims or depo	mentioned and particulars gives
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount 5. ENCUMBRANCE	DESCRIPTION: None NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None We particulars; state where policies are) None None CES (Including any unregistered claims or depo	mentioned and particulars gives
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (4. TAXES (Amount 5. ENCUMBRANCE 6. OCCUPANCY	DESCRIPTION: None NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None None None None None CES (Including any unregistered claims or depo	mentioned and particulars gives

	euo)(
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
ON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	3. CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSO
	euon
	A HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POUR ADOVE Left in the custody of Yamashite. Above left in the custody of Yamashite.
00.01	8 Baby Bed
700°00	7 Sewing machine No. J.A. 909807
\$6:88	4 Box dishes S to 5 inclusive 6 Dolls
	sadalb xoff &
00°08\$	No. 1 Bed and apring
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRA
TION OF EURNITURE FIXTURES	I CINE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCAT
	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.
	The state of the s
	anok .
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	euo k
to what date paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	Five Dollers, paid up-to-date
MHICH BAID: Ben month	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO
.D.H .sunlamedo .oo redmin	TVADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: VICTORIA I
house, Chemainus, B.C.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 FOOT FRAME
	CATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
erol .	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
ak .T.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTERES

A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

euo N

Date (143 our File No. 656% Full Name SEKO, (Yacko) MRS. Kini Iro (Surname In Brock Letters) Age Feb 22/1915 Male - Female Registration No. 18596 (check) Former Address Br. 182-Chenium, BC Dete Fracuated / Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National ent Timber Company. Name of Min. Hund Stants, 176 Tionaga, Ontario! 1 11868 Name of Husband Kinjiro FAR599 Name of Wife Name of Mother Ezary Dine (Tering) Name of Father MADOXORO, Name of Manager (Aux) Lee busherde sheet Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Requested by 1. M Additional Information Assurable.

LIABILATY SUMARY

Pile No. 6562

Pebruary 25, 1947

Ret Tacko SEKO #08596

This file reveals no liabilities.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Pebruary 25, 1947.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 6562 February 25, 1947 Re: Yaeko SEKO #08596 This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 27, 1942. She was evacuated on August 31, 1942. In her declaration, Mrs. SEKO reported some chattels. Of these 6 boxes of kitchenware and a sewing machine were shipped to her. Toys and a trunk, apparently the box of dolls, #6, on her declaration were sold for the net sum of \$7.22. There is no record of the disposition of the bed, spring and baby bed. There may be a carton of personal effects (trusses) at 604 Cordova belonging to this woman. Mrs. SEKO reported \$84.00 War Savings Certificates belonging to her husband. These were not brought under the control of this office. Mrs. SEKO reported a Metropolitan Life Insurance Policy on her own life, and policies on the lives of each of her three children. These were not brought under the control of this office. She also reported her husband's Sun Life Assurance policy. This was not brought under the control of this office. On February II, 1947, the sum of \$4.75 was paid to this office by the Official Administrator who handled the estate of Kamezo MaDOKORO, deceased father of Mrs. SEKO. This sum has been rredited to her accounted. This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. /FM February 25, 1947

CHATTEL SCHEDULE

Pale No. 6562

February 25, 1947

Re Tasko SEKO #08596

Declared at Yemashita He	ouse:	Disposition
1 Bed) #1 1 Spring)	\$20.00	No record
A Boxes of Dishes)#2-5 1 Box Dolls #6	\$20.00	. 5 Nailed Boxes of kitchenware shipped Dec.3/42 Toys & trunk sold auction Dec.13/44 . Crated sewing machine shipped Dec.3/42 No record

At Community Hall:

1 Box Kitchenware \$15.00 .. Shipped to Hastings Park May 24, 1942

Un March, 1945, there was shipped from Nanaimo in the name of SEKO #08586, a valise of trusses. This apparently is the item referred to as a carton on Inventory 729, May 1, 1945. There is nothing on file to show that this is not still at 604 Cordova Street storage.

This schedule is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

/FA

February 25, 1947.

file 656 File 13229 February 11, 1947. MEMORANDUM. To: Accounting Department. From: A.G. Mcarthur. Re: Estate of Kamezo MADOKORO Reg. No. --- Deceased. The file indicates that you are holding in safe-keeping a cheque in the sum of \$33.77 for distribution. \$28.51 refers to the above estate and we are now advised by the Official Administrator to distribute this money as follows: - Ine MADOKORO, widow File # 945 \$9.51 - Yoshio MADOKORO, son 876 \$4.75 - Michiharu MADOKORO, son \$4.75 6342 - Hiroshi MADOKORO, son 890 \$4.75 6562 - Yaeko(Mrs. Kinjiro)SEKO, \$4.75 --daughter The balance, or sum of \$5.26 is to be credited to the account of Iwakichi ISOZAKI, Deceased, File 13948.

NAME SEKO, Kasko (Sire, Kinilire) REGISTRATION NO. 08996 PILE NO. 6562 The following chattels were sold by public " 02 Promber 13, 1944. 1.00 0.50 0.75 0.75 0.50 0.25 0.25 0.50 0.75 0.50 0.50 0.25

Total

auction at

Less Expenses: (Auctioneer's Fee: \$0.97 Advertising: 0.11 (Movings 1.45 \$ 7.22

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Austioneering List No. Nanaimo 2

Remarks. > per later an inventing.

6562.			
SEKO Y.			
registration No. 08596	, h	ereby request	you to
release to me the under-	oted property	stored at Ya	mashita's House
Chinatown District, Chem	ainus, B.C.	Mr. E.F.	MaKay
and I release you from ar	ny claim whats	soever with re	espect to
such property.			
Description of Property:			
1 Sewing Machine (upst	air room of Y	amashita's ho	use)
Dated this 21st.	day of Aug	gust	1942.
		y. Set	e sign here)
		/ (Japanes	e sign nere)
Approved			

To the Secretary of State acting

NOTE:

in his capacity as Custodian.

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacuee.

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

I SEKO (Yaeko) K. MRS., Police
registration No. 08596 , hereby request
you to release to me the under-noted property stored
at Japanese Community Hall, Chemainus, B. C.
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with
respect to such property.
Description of Property:
A
1 piece
Dated this 16th day of May 1942.
1 9. Seko
Approved (Japanese sign here)
PER James a Rose

NOTE:

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this emount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacues.

Japanese evacuee. Boss car Park

Oct. 8, 1941.

Br. C. W. Charp, Tofino, S. C.

Dear Mr.

Ros Tochio Section 60, \$11958, and
The out to of Escape and *O(decompod)
(Lot. 8 of Lot 115, Claysquot District,
Flor 3590, C. T. 78215.1.)

We have to nextended your letter of September 29th hareis, for which we thank you.

I are truly,

A. C. Fearthur.

ACE: AS

EXTRACT FOR FILE

P. 0. Box 103 Chemainus, B. C. 24th May 1942

The Custodian's Office, Dept. of the Secretary of State of Canada, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Attention Mr. James A. Rose, B. C. Security Commission

Yesterday there was turned over to the C.P.R. loaded in a box car for Hastings Park, 136 v rious articles of Japanese Property through the B. C. Police Representative here, and I visited the Community Hall during the collection. The following are the pieces &c Loaded:

Y. Seko Mrs. K. 08596 Parcels 1.

ORIGINAL IN FILE #6579

.

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada, policy number 220034, amount \$2,000. belonging to husband Kinjiro, is being declared by proxy by wife Yaeko, Premium \$52.74 semi-annually, paid-up-to-date. Beneficiary wife, Yaeko, This policy is in the custody of declarant Yaeko.